

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE
OF A SUBSTITUTE TO
H.R. 6655
OFFERED BY MR. GOOD OF VIRGINIA**

Page 4, line 22, insert the following new subsection
(and redesignate the succeeding subsections accordingly):

1 (b) CAREER PATHWAY.—Section 3(7)(B) of the
2 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (29 U.S.C.
3 3102(7)) is amended by striking “registered under the Act
4 of August 16, 1937 (commonly known as the ‘National
5 Apprenticeship Act’; 50 Stat. 664, chapter 663; 29 U.S.C.
6 50 et seq.) (referred to individually in this Act as an ‘ap-
7 prenticeship’, except in section 171)”.

Page 67, beginning line 12, amend subparagraph
(B) to read as follows:

8 (B) in subparagraph (B)—
9 (i) by striking “or” at the end; and
10 (ii) by striking “programs registered
11 under the Act of August 16, 1937 (com-
12 monly known as the ‘National Apprenticeship
13 Act’; 50 Stat. 664, chapter 663; 29

1 U.S.C. 50 et seq.)” and inserting “appren-
2 ticeships”

Page 68, line 17, add at the end the following:
“and”.

Page 68, beginning line 18, amend subparagraph
(B) to read as follows:

3 (B) by striking the second sentence and in-
4 serting the following “A provider described in
5 paragraph (2)(B) shall be included and main-
6 tained on the list of eligible providers of train-
7 ing services described in subsection (d). A pro-
8 vider described in paragraph (2)(C) shall be in-
9 cluded and maintained on the list of eligible
10 providers of training services described in sub-
11 section (d) for so long as the corresponding pro-
12 gram of the provider remains eligible for the
13 Federal Pell Grant program as described in
14 paragraph (2)(C).”

Page 68, beginning line 21, strike subparagraph (C).

Page 218, after line 6, insert the following new
paragraph (and redesignate the succeeding paragraphs
accordingly):

15 (1) in subsection (b)—

- 1 (A) by striking paragraph (10); and
2 (B) by redesignating paragraphs (11) and
3 (12) as paragraphs (10) and (11), respectively;

Page 219, after line 5, insert the following new sub-
clause (and redesignate the succeeding subclauses accord-
ingly):

- 4 (I) in clause (i), by striking “reg-
5 istered”;

Page 220, after line 5, insert the following new sub-
clauses (and redesignate the succeeding subclauses ac-
cordingly):

- 6 (III) in clause (iii), by striking
7 “registered”;
8 (IV) in clause (xiii), by striking
9 “registered”;

